PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gilles Lhomme	03/26/2012
Yann Naslain	03/26/2012
Franck Ravard	03/23/2012
Joseph Mazoyer	04/20/2012
Frederic Strubi	04/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosco Management, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1285
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29411449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433 Phone: 317-231-7360 Email: ktaylor@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501902227

Correspondent Name: Karen Taylor (Barnes & Thomburg LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20341-220021
-------------------------	--------------

PATENT

REEL: 028115 FRAME: 0075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Rezek
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif source=Assign#page5.tif source=Assign#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028115 FRAME: 0076

Attorney Docket No.:	DF-123
Client Reference No.:	20341-220021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Gilles Lhomme
of Inventor(s)	Yann Naslain
	Franck Rayard
	Joseph Mazoyer
	Frederic Strubi
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United State ("Application") entitled
Title of	BABY BOTTLE
Application	
Serial No.:	29/411,449
Filing Date:	January 20, 2012
Name of Assignee	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Cosco Management, Inc.
Address of	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285
principal	
place of pusiness	Wilmington, Delaware 19801
nsert State of ncorporation	a corporation of Delaware
if applicable) or	근데 보통 보다 하는 것이 되었다. 이 전에 되었다. 그런

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and Canada and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and Canada where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this:		
his <u>Z6</u>	day of <u>Youck</u>		r country if outside USA)
Outside the USA	gaves		
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signatur	•
icknowledgment before a Notary		Gilles Lhomme	
Public is not easible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed)	iame)
	AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS :		
		n and for said County and State. Witness	my hand and Notarial Se
mis	_day of		
		Notary Public	
	andria de Albanda. Ministra de Albanda de Albanda.	Printed Name	
My Commission	Expires:	Resident of	County

this <u>26</u> day	or Parch	9012 (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA:	<u>gaurecs</u> Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment before a Notary	Jebras	Yann Naslain
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	} SS: } ed before me, a Notary Public, within and	WLEDGMENT I for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
thisday		Notary Public
		Printed Name
My Commission Exni		Resident of County

	S WHEREOF, I have executed this a	ssignment at <u>FOCE</u> (city and state or country if outside USA)
this <u>23</u> day	or <u>Jaich</u>	
Outside the USA:	a was	
Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary		Franck Rayard
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACI	CNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	\$8:	
COUNTY OF		아이 [1] 그래픽 (그램 보드) 볼 때 보다 하는 노릇
Acknowledg this day	ed before me, a Notary Public, within of	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
		Notary Public
		Printed Name
My Commission Expi		Resident of County

		ed this assignment at <u>L701/</u> (city and state or country if i	nuside USA)
thisday	or trul		
	(02	11/14	
Outside the USA:			***************************************
Witnesses are required when	Witness.	Liventor (Signature)	n de la Maria de Maria. Maria de la Maria de
acknowledgment	- 1116 Fra	그는 사람이 많이 아이지만 하지만 모르고 있다.	
before a Notary		Joseph Mazoyer	***************************************
Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
ICESION.	William Co.	그 원인들은 내 살아 그 말이 그리고 이 살아?	
The second secon		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}	등 수입 시작 공료 중요를 가고 있는 것이다.	
COUNTY OF	303		
Acknowledge	d before me, a Notary Publi	c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and	l Notarial Scal
uususy	of		
		Nissian Bakita	***********
		Notary Public	
		Printed Name	
My Commission Exnir		Recident of	Conneto

IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, I have execute	d this assignment at <u>(400</u>)
this <u>20</u> day	or Aphl	(city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment before a Notary	////hi <i>OZ</i>	Frederic Strubi
Public is not feasible.	Withess	Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	\$ SS :	
COUNTY OF		의 기가 없는 요즘 하고 있다는 데를 하고 있어 없는 모르고
Acknowledge this day		, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea
		Notary Public
		Printed Name
My Commission Evnis		Pacidant of

INDS02 1211592